

Niki Devi vs. Amar Singh and another

**CMP(M) No. 1012 of 2025 in RSA
No. 224 of 2014**

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Vijay Bhatia, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent.

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 25, 2025
tarun