

**CMP.M-1012 of 2025**

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Arthav Ghavaik, vice counsel for the applicant.

Rejoinder is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.09.2025**

*(Vriti)*