

12.12.2025

Nikki Devi vs. Amar Singh and others

CMP(M) No.1012 of 2025 in RSA No. 224 of 2014

Present: Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicants/respondents, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

*December 12, 2025
(veena)*