

**Nikki Devi vs. Amar Singh & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1012 of 2025 in  
RSA No.224 of 2014**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.  
Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:-

*1. Whether the non-applicant/appellant has intentionally and willfully violated the order dated 25.09.2014 passed by this Court in CMP No.7126 of 2014, if so its effect?*

*2. Relief.*

The issues, so framed, are read over and explained to the parties. No other issue is claimed, pressed or made out. Onus is not objected to. Now, the case be listed before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial), for fixing the date for the plaintiff's evidence. Steps be taken by both the parties, within 15 days, under Order 16 Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, failing which, no assistance from the Court shall be given to the defaulting party.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 25, 2026**  
*(subhash)*